INTERLOCKING SAFETY SWITCHES
SpecificationsFeatures
   Galvanically separated contacts
   Screw terminals with self-lifting clamps for easy wiring
   Positive Opening of NC contacts
   4 x 90o actuator positions
   Horizontal or Vertical Operation
Operating Speed

slow action
SL2SND2191-SL2- _ slow action 2NC
Order Code
SL7SND2191-SL7- _ slow action 2NC/1NO
ON OFF
Definitions of Operating Characteristics
OF
RF
OT
TT
PT
MD
OP
PO
Operating Force
Releasing Force
Overtravel
Total Travel
Pretravel
Movement Differential
Operating Position
Travel to Positive Opening
SND2191
MBB
SND2191                    SL                                     C
     ConduitBody Type
A: 1/2"NPT
B: PG13.5
C: M20
B1: PG11
D: M16
SL2: 2NC Slow Action
 Changeover
SL:  1NO/1NC Slow Action
SL6:  2NC/1NO Slow Action
         Changeover
SND4191
Plastic Body, 1 Conduit
SND6191
Large Plastic Body, 1 Conduit
SN6191
Metal Body, 1 Conduit
SMN4191
Plastic Body, 1 Conduit
Selection Guide
SND2191
Mini Plastic Body, 2 Conduit
SN6291
Metal Body, 1 Conduit
SN6391
Metal Body, 3 Conduit
SL7:  2NC/1NO Slow Action
         Overlapping
137 http://www.suns-usa.com
International, LLC
(Ch ngeover)